EVERYTHING
IN A
NEW
LIGHT.
Description
The PerkinElmer family of large-area InGaAs
PIN photodiodes provide high responsivity
from 800 nm to 1700 nm for applications

Note1:  Measured from -40°C to +85°C except
1650nm, as indicated.
Ordering Guide
C30619, C30641, C30642, C30665
For more information e-mail us at opto@perkinelmer.com or visit our web site at www.perkinelmer.com/opto
All values are nominal; specifications subject to change without notice.
is a registered trademark of PerkinElmer, Inc.
PerkinElmer Optoelectronics
22001 Dumberry Road,
Vaudreuil, Québec
Canada J7V 8P7
Phone: (450) 424-3300
Fax: (450) 424-3411©2000 PerkinElmer, Inc.
All rights reserved.
0700
Device Package Availability
Window Window Package Type
Option Type C30619 C30641 C30642 C30665
E Silicon D21 D21 - -
G Glass D14 D14 D15 D15
Note 1: Special Order
TE-Cooler Option: TC: 1-stage TE cooler
 DTC: 2-stage TE cooler
  (Not yet available for C30665)
Window Option: E: Silicon
 G: Glass
  (See below for availability)
Chip Type: 619: 0.5mm diameter
 641: 1.0mm diameter
 642: 2.0mm diameter
 665: 3.0mm diameter
# # # L - X X XC30
Figure 9. Package D15: TO-5 with Glass Window.